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1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
HP Intellectual Corp. Name:_HP Intellectual Corp.

Intemal Address:

Attention: John P. Garniewski, Jr.

Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? O Yes XKNo
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Q Assignment O Merger Street Address:_3513 Concord Pike,
Suite 3000
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X0 other __Change of Domicile Address CiyWilmington state:_DE  z1p:19803
Execution Date: 2(9/99 Addiional name(s) & address(es) atiached? O Yes ) No

4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):
if this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:

A. Patent Application No.(s) ‘B. Palent No.(s)
See attached Schedule. See attached Schedule.

Additional numbers attached? O Yes O No

5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents i i1 3 2
conceming document should be mailed:

Name: _ 5orry E. Deutsch, Esq. 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)........... $.5,2¢ 528@ N
internal Address: Household Products, Inc. O Enclosed
X Authorized to be charged to deposit account
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the onginal document.
Barry E. Deutsch

Name of Person Signing
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Commissioner of Patents & Tradernarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231
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SCHEDULE

PATENT
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Patent No.

D324,972

D326,582

D315,080

4,924,922

4,997,015

D332,722

D335,423
5,097,753
D339,623
D338,134

D351,766

5,209,407

5,475,201

D347,965

ISSUED PATENTS

[itle
Electrically powered can
opener with knife
sharpener

Electrically powered can
opener with knife
sharpener

Design for electric mixer

Brew through Lid for
Coffeemaker

Brew through Lid for
Coffeemaker

Attachment for a Hand
Mixer

Food Steamer

Steam Cooking Utensil
Coffeemaker

Food Processor

Handle for an Electric
Knife

Spray Nozzle for Electric
Iron

Method for Identifying a
Diffusely-Reflecting
Material

Hand-held Mixer

Date Issued

31-Mar-1992

2-Jun-1992

5-Mar-1991

15-May-1990

5-Mar-1991

26-Jan-1993

11-May-1993
24-Mar-1992
14-Sept-1993
10-Aug-1993

25-Oct-1994

11-May-1993

12-Dec-1995

21-Jun-1994

Date Filed

21-Dec-1988

26-Apr-1989

29-July-1988

17-Oct-1988

12-Feb-1990

11-Dec-1990

01-Mar-1991
10-Jun-1991
23-Dec-1991
09-Jan-1992

10-Jan-1992

21-Jan-1992

25-Feb-1993

08-Jan-1993
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Patent No.

5,275,094

D347,354

5,380,983

5,471,013

D347,357

5,379,685

D362,794

D366,997

5,421,092

5,666,735

5,493,089

5,624,023

D361,689

[itle

Divider Basket for Steam
Cooking Utensil

Divider Basket for Food
Steaming Appliance

Electrical Appliance
Having User Proximity

Sensor

Strain Relief for an
Electrical Appliance

Food Processor

Venting System for An
Electric Toaster

Combined Can Opener and

Knife Sharpener
Can Opener

Pivotably Mounted
Kitchen Appliance

Can Opener with Moving
Lid Retainer

On/Off Switch Assembly
for An Electric Iron

On/Off Switch Assembly
for An Electric Iron

Under-the Cabinet
Coffeemaker

Dat ue

04-Jan-1994

31-May-1994

10-Jan-1995

28-Nov-1995

31-May-1994

10-Jan-1995

03-Oct-1995

13-Feb-1996

06-Jun-1995

16-Sept-1997

20-Feb-1996

29-April-1997

29-Aug-1995

Date Filed

17-May-1993

17-May-1993

12-July-1993

06-July-1993

18-Aug-1993

07-Jan-1994

22-Nov-1993

22-Nov-1993

22-Nov-1993

22-Jun-1995

13-Jan-1994

17-Nov-1995

13-Jan-1994

PATENT
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Patent No.

5,370,040

5,539,856

5,379,682

5,509,221

D364,068

5,734,312

D368,348

5,572,810

5,844,203

D381,154

D380,338

5,615,500

D381,153

D376,455

[itle

Water Reservoir for A
Coffeemaker

Electric Coffeemaker with
Keep Warm Control
Responsive to the Amount
of Coffee

Hot Water Generator
Assembly for Coffeemaker

Spray Nozzle Assembly for
an Electric Iron

Coffeemaker
Overtemperature
Protection Assembly for
An Appliance

Electric Steam Iron

Steam Iron with Rotatable
Temperature Control

Combined Switch Actuator
and Signal Light
Transmitter for An Iron
Handle for An Electric Iron
Toaster

Iron with Improved
Connection of Soleplate
and Steam Chamber Cover

Soleplate for a Steam Iron

Soleplate for a Steam Iron

Date Issued

06-Dec-1994

23-Jul-1996

10-Jan-1995

23-Apr-1996

14-Nov-1995

31-Mar-1998

26-Mar-1996

12-Nov-1996

01-Dec-1998

15-Jul-1997

01-Jul-1997

01-Apr-1997

15-Jul-1997

10-Dec-1996

Date Filed

13-Jan-1994

13-Jan-1994

13-Jan-1994

10-May-1994

14-Dec-1994

22-Jun-1995

22-June-1995

09-Aug-1995

06-Oct-1995

13-Oct-1995

11-Jan-1996

03-Nov-1995

27-Nov-1995

27-Nov-1995

PATENT

REEL: 9845 FRAME: 0853



Patent No.

D380,341

5,584,235

5,628,131

5,687,493

D384,561

D380,343

5,623,775

5,606,810

5,653,161

5,698,123

D381,861
D380,929
D380,930

5,672,274

D386,647

Title

Food Steamer

Food Steamer Flavoring
Center

Steam Surge System for
An Electric Steam Iron

Combined Retaining
Member for an Electric
Appliance

Can Opener

Food Processor

Electric Steam Iron with
Improved Water Tank and
Skirt Assembly

Wire Spacer for a Shaft in
an Electrical Appliance

Food Steamer with
Pressure Venting

Toaster Compensation for
Repeated Use

Toaster Oven
Electric Kettle
Electric Kettle

Electric Kettle with
Removable Filter

Skillet

Date Issued

01-Jul-1997

17-Dec-1996
13-May-1997
18-Nov-1997
07-Oct-1997
01-July-1997
29-Apr-1997
04-Mar-1997
05-Aug-1997
16-Dec-1997

05-Aug-1997
15-July-1997
15-July-1997

30-Sept-1997

25-Nov-1997

Date Filed

18-Dec-1995

18-Dec-1995

18-Dec-1995
11-Jan-1996
16-Jan-1996
11-Jan-1996
16-Jan-1996
16-Jan-1996
16-Jan-1996
16-Jan-1996

21-May-1996
10-June-1996
10-June-1996

02-Aug-1996

15-July-1996

PATENT
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Patent No.

5,672,288

5,704,143

5,829,175

D385,075

53,749,644

D390,746
D387,946
D389,369
D400,758

D387,643

D400,757 -

D387,610
D387,618
D392,839
D387,642
D387,944
D395,375

D387,245

Title

Light Sensitive Control for
Toaster

Dual Surge Iron with
Steam Generating Areas

Steam Iron with All
Temperature Steam
Production

Electric Iron

Flexible Electrical Device
with Attached Ends

Food Processor
Coffeemaker

Carafe

Hand Mixer

Can Opener

Blender

Stand Mixer

Food Pusher

Blender Housing

Can Opener Housing
Coffeemaker Housing
Food Processor Housing

Stand Mixer Housing

Date Issued

30-Sept-1997

06-Jan-1998

03-Nov-1998

14-Oct-1997

12-May-1998

17-Feb-1998

23-Dec-1997
20-Jan-1998

10-Nov-1998
16-Dec-1997
10-Nov-1998
16-Dec-1997
16-Dec-1997
31-Mar-1998
16-Dec-1997
23-Dec-1997
23-June-1998

09-Dec-1997

Date Filed

19-Aug-1996

19-Aug-1996

20-Sept-1996

28-Oct-1996

28-Oct-1996

29-Nov-1996
29-Nov-1996
29-Nov-1996
17-July-1997
29-Nov-1996
03-Sept-1997
29-Nov-1996
29-Nov-1996
29-Nov-1996
29-Nov-1996
29-Nov-1996
29-Nov-1996

29-Nov-1996
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Patent No.

D390,413
D387,945

D390,416

D390,415
D391,116
D387,641

D387,644

D389,628

D388,575
D388,674
5,799,420

5,782,021

5,718,071

— 3
fmt-

—
¢}

Food Processor Lid
Coffeemaker Housing
Blender Jar

Caddy and Accessories for
Hand Mixer

Caddy for Hand Mixer and
Accessories

Combination Can Opener
and Knife Sharpener

Can Opener

Handle for a Small
Appliance

Soleplate for a Steam Iron
Can Opener

Steam Iron Water Tank
with Air Trap and Gear
Mounts

Iron Having Skirt with
Chrome Plating

Steam I[ron with Steam
Chamber Ramp, Puddle
Containment and Surge

Drying

Date Issued

10-Feb-1998
23-Dec-1997

10-Feb-1998

10-Feb-1998

24-Feb-1998

16-Dec-1997

16-Dec-1997

20-Jan-1998%

30-Dec-1997

06-Jan-1998

01-Sept-1998

21-July-1998

17-Feb-1998

Date Filed

29-Nov-1996
29-Nov-1996

29-Nov-1996
14-Apr-1997
14-April-1997
08-Jan-1997

08-Jan-1997

10-Jan-1997

09-Jan-1997
09-Jan-1997

10-Jan-1997

10-Jan-1997

10-Jan-1997

PATENT
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Patent No.

5,790,009

5,862,571

5,768,808

5,281,785

D401,467

5,775,526

4,688,340

D386,355

D386,357

D380,121

Title

Thermostat Reset with
Additional Electrical
Switch

Comfort Grip Handle and
Process

Combination Retaining
Member for an Electrical
Appliance

Apparatus for Preparing
Beverages in a Microwave
Oven

Coffeemaker

Seal for a Thermal Filler
and Carafe Housing

Travel Steam and Dry Iron

Combination Blender Jar
and Base

Blender Jar

Blender Base

Date Issued

04-Aug-1998

26-Jan-1999

23-Jun-1998

25-Jan-19%4

24-Nov-1998

07-July-1998

25-Aug-1987

18-Nov-1997

18-Nov-1997 .

24-June-1997

Date Filed

21-Jan-1997

10-Jan-1997

14-Apr-1997

06-Oct-1992

21-Dec-1997

19-Mar-1997

16-Jan-1985

03-Jan-1996

03-Jan-1996

03-Jan-1996
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PENDING APPLICATIONS

Title

Assembly of An Electrical Contact
Terminal in an Electrical Appliance

Hand Mixer
Blender

Storage Case for Food Processor
Accessories

Storage Case for Food Processor
Accessories

[ron Having Skirt with Chrome Plating
[ron Having Skirt with Chrome Plating
Heat Spacer for Iron

Iron Soleplate with a Soleplate Bottom
Cover

Comfort Grip Handle and Process
(divisional)

Interactive Packaging Assembly and
Method of Forming

Toaster Oven Control Assembly
Food Processor
Coffeemaker

Beverage Vessel

Application Number

08/585,851

29/062,873
29/062,871

29/069,176

29/072,844

08/969,555
09/039,512
08/781,403

08/781,876

Not yet assigned

08/781,093

08/862,079
09/058,148
09/058,245

09/058,246

Filing date

16-Jan-1996

29-Nov-1996
29-Nov-1996

11-Apr-1997

01-July-1997

13-Nov-1997
16-Mar-1998
10-Jan-1997

10-Jan-1997

18-Nov-1998

09-Jan-1997

22-May-1997
10-Apr-1998
10-Apr-1998

10-Apr-1998
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Can Opener

Electric Mixer
Mixing Appliance
Caddy for Appliance
Carton

Multi-Function Control Module for
Toaster Oven Appliance

Container
Metal Container
Container
Glass Container

Stand Mixer with Head Locking
Mechanism

Blender
Countertop Toaster Oven
Toaster

Apparatus and Method for Making
Beverages in a Microwave Oven

Fruit and Vegetable Squeezer
Stand Mixer

Liquifier

Application Number

09/058,247
09/058,248
09/058,224
09/058,225
29/086,366

08/926,077

259/086,367
09/058,244
29/086,327
09/058,219

09/073,696

29/082,824
29/082,822
29/082,825

09/024,478

09/170,730
09/187,259

09/164,036

Filing date

10-Apr-1998
10-Apr-1998
10-Apr-1998
10-Apr-1998
10-Apr-1998

02-Sept-1997

10-Apr-1998
10-Apr-1998
18-Apr-1998
10-Apr-1998

07-May-1998

09-Jan-1998
09-Jan-1998
09-Jan-1998

17-Feb-1998

13-Oct-1998
06-Nov-1998

30-Sept-1998

REEL: 9845 FRAME: 0859
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Title Application Number Filing date

Stand Mixer Not yet assigned 30-Nov-1998

Garment Treating System 60/090,793 25-Jun-1998

PATENT
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CHANGE OF DOMICILE ADDRESS

WHEREAS all of the right, title and interest in and to the Patents and Patent
Applications shown in the attached Schedule is owned by HP INTELLECTUAL CORP.,
c/o Windmere-Durable Holdings, Inc., 5980 Miami Lakes Drive, Miami Lakes, Florida
33014-2467 (hereinafter called the “Owner”); by virtue of an Assignment of United States
Trademarks, Trademark Registrations and Applications for Registration from BLACK &
DECKER INC. to HP INTELLECTUAL CORP. effective June 26, 1998; said Assignment
being duly recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on August 31, 1998,

Reel/Frame No. 9405/0806;

AND, WHEREAS this Document is made for the purpose of correcting the domicile
address of the Owner as listed in the said Assignment of United States Patents and Patent

Applications;

NOW THEREFORE, the correct domicile address is HP INTELLECTUAL CORP,
3513 Concord Pike, Suite 3000, Wilmington, Delaware 19803, Attention: John P.

Garniewski, Jr.

PATENT
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IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Owner has hereupon affixed its corporate seal under

z
the hands of its officer duly authorized in that behalf this7 day of February,/1999.

By: Q)

Barﬁ. Deutsch, Vice President /

STATE OF CONNECTICUT)
) ss: Shelton
COUNTY OF FAIRFIELD )
On this qK/ day of February, 1999, before me, Katherine H. Callini, personally
appeared Barry E. Deutsch, who acknowledged himself to be a Vice President of HP

Intellectual Corp. and is known to me to be a Vice President of HP Intellectual Corp. and is

authorized to execute documents on behalf of the corporation.

KATHERINE H. CALLINI Kot & O~

NOTARY PUBLIC :
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES OCT, 31, 2002 Notary Public

My Commission Expires: /O /: 00

PATENT
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SCHEDULE

PATENT
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Patent No.

D324,972

D326,582

D315,080

4,924,922

4,997,015

D332,722

D335,423
5,097,753
D339,623
D338,134

D351,766

5,209,407

5,475,201

D347,965

ISSUED PATENTS

Title

Electrically powered can
opener with knife
sharpener

Electrically powered can
opener with knife
sharpener

Design for electric mixer

Brew through Lid for
Coffeemaker

Brew through Lid for
Coffeemaker

Attachment for a Hand
Mixer

Food Steamer

Steam Cooking Utensil
Coffeemaker

Food Processor

Handle for an Electric
Knife

Spray Nozzle for Electric
Iron

Method for Identifying a
Diffusely-Reflecting
Material

Hand-held Mixer

Date 1

31-Mar-1992

2-Jun-1992

5-Mar-1991

15-May-1990

5-Mar-1991

26-Jan-1993

11-May-1993
24-Mar-1992
14-Sept-1993
10-Aug-1993

25-Oct-1994

11-May-1993

12-Dec-1995

21-Jun-1994

Date Filed

21-Dec-1988

26-Apr-1989

29-July-1988

17-Oct-1988

12-Feb-1990

11-Dec-1990

01-Mar-1991
10-Jun-1991
23-Dec-1991
09-Jan-1992

10-Jan-1992

21-Jan-1992

25-Feb-1993

08-Jan-1993
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Patent No.

5,275,094

D347,354

5,380,983

5,471,013

D347,357

5,379,685

D362,794

D366,997

5,421,092

5,666,735

5,493,089

5,624,023

D361,689

Title

Divider Basket for Steam
Cooking Utensil

Divider Basket for Food
Steaming Appliance

Electrical Appliance
Having User Proximity

Sensor

Strain Relief for an
Electrical Appliance

Food Processor

Venting System for An
FElectric Toaster

Combined Can Opener and

Knife Sharpener
Can Opener

Pivotably Mounted
Kitchen Appliance

Can Opener with Moving
Lid Retainer

On/Off Switch Assembly
for An Electric Iron

On/Off Switch Assembly
for An Electric Iron

Under-the Cabinet
Coffeemaker

Date Issu

04-Jan-1994

31-May-1994

10-Jan-1995

28-Nov-1995

31-May-1994

10-Jan-1995

03-Oct-1995

13-Feb-1996

06-Jun-1995

16-Sept-1997

20-Feb-1996

29-April-1997

29-Aug-1995

Date Filed

17-May-1993

17-May-1993

12-July-1993

06-July-1993

18-Aug-1993

07-Jan-1994

22-Nov-1993

22-Nov-1993

22-Nov-1993

22-Jun-1995

13-Jan-1994

17-Nov-1995

13-Jan-1994

PATENT
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Patent No.

5,370,040

5,539,856

5,379,682

5,509,221

D364,068

5,734,312

D368,348

5,572,810

5,844,203

D381,154

D380,338

5,615,500

D381,153

D376,455

Title

Water Reservoir for A
Coffeemaker

Electric Coffeemaker with
Keep Warm Control

Responsive to the Amount
of Coffee

Hot Water Generator
Assembly for Coffeemaker

Spray Nozzle Assembly for
an Electric Iron

Coffeemaker
Overtemperature
Protection Assembly for
An Appliance

Electric Steam Iron

Steam Iron with Rotatable
Temperature Control

Combined Switch Actuator
and Signal Light
Transmitter for An Iron
Handle for An Electric Iron
Toaster

Iron with Improved
Connection of Soleplate
and Steam Chamber Cover

Soleplate for a Steam Iron

Soleplate for a Steam Iron

Date

06-Dec-1994

23-Jul-1996

10-Jan-1995

23-Apr-1996

14-Nov-1995

31-Mar-1998

26-Mar-1996

12-Nov-1996

01-Dec-1998

15-Jul-1997

01-Jul-1997

01-Apr-1997

15-Jul-1997

10-Dec-1996

Date Filed

13-Jan-1994

13-Jan-1994

13-Jan-1994

10-May-1994

14-Dec-1994

22-Jun-1995

22-June-1995

09-Aug-1995

06-Oct-1995

13-Oct-1995

11-Jan-1996

03-Nov-1995

27-Nov-1995

27-Nov-1995

PATENT
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Patent No.

D380,341

5,584,235

5,628,131

5,687,493

D38&4,561

D380,343

5,623,775

5,606,810

5,653,161

5,698,123

D381,861
D380,929
D380,930

5,672,274

D386,647

Title

Food Steamer

Food Steamer Flavoring
Center

Steam Surge System for
An Electric Steam Iron

Combined Retaining
Member for an Electric
Appliance

Can Opener

Food Processor

Electric Steam Iron with
Improved Water Tank and
Skirt Assembly

Wire Spacer for a Shaft in
an Electrical Appliance

Food Steamer with
Pressure Venting

Toaster Compensation for
Repeated Use

Toaster Oven
Flectric Kettle
Electric Kettle

Electric Kettle with
Removable Filter

Skillet

Date Issued

01-Jul-1997

17-Dec-1996

13-May-1997

18-Nov-1997

07-Oct-1997

01-July-1997

29-Apr-1997

04-Mar-1997

05-Aug-1997

16-Dec-1997

05-Aug-1997
15-July-1997
15-July-1997

30-Sept-1997

25-Nov-1997

Date Filed

18-Dec-1995

18-Dec-1995

18-Dec-1995

11-Jan-1996

16-Jan-1996

11-Jan-1996

16-Jan-1996

16-Jan-1996

16-Jan-1996

16-Jan-1996

21-May-1996
10-June-1996
10-June-1996

02-Aug-1996

15-July-1996
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Patent No.

5,672,288

5,704,143

5,829,175

D385,075

5,749,644

D390,746
D387,946
D389,369
D400,758
D387,643
D400,757
D387,610
D387,618
D392,839
D387,642
D387,944
D395,375

D387,245

Title

Light Sensitive Control for
Toaster

Dual Surge Iron with
Steam Generating Areas

Steam Iron with All
Temperature Steam
Production

Electric Iron

Flexible Electrical Device
with Attached Ends

Food Processor
Coffeemaker

Carafe

Hand Mixer

Can Opener

Blender

Stand Mixer

Food Pusher

Blender Housing

Can Opener Housing
Coffeemaker Housing
Food Processor Housing

Stand Mixer Housing

Date [ssued

30-Sept-1997

06-Jan-1998

03-Nov-1998

14-Oct-1997

12-May-1998

17-Feb-1998
23-Dec-1997
20-Jan-1998
10-Nov-1998
16-Dec-1997
10-Nov-1998
16-Dec-1997
16-Dec-1997
31-Mar-1998
16-Dec-1997
23-Dec-1997
23-June-1998

09-Dec-1997

Date Fil

19-Aug-1996

19-Aug-1996

20-Sept-1996

28-Oct-1996

28-Oct-1996

29-Nov-1996
29-Nov-1996
29-Nov-1996
17-July-1997
29-Nov-1996
03-Sept-1997
29-Nov-1996
29-Nov-1996
29-Nov-1996
29-Nov-1996
29-Nov-1996
29-Nov-1996

29-Nov-1996

PATENT
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Patent No.

D390,413
D387,945

D390,416

D390,415
D391,116
D387,641

D387,644

D389,628

D388,575
D388,674
5,799,420

5,782,021

5,718,071

Title

Food Processor Lid
Coffeemaker Housing
Blender Jar

Caddy and Accessories for
Hand Mixer

Caddy for Hand Mixer and
Accessories

Combination Can Opener
and Knife Sharpener

Can Opener

Handle for a Small
Appliance

Soleplate for a Steam Iron
Can Opener

Steam Iron Water Tank
with Air Trap and Gear
Mounts

Iron Having Skirt with
Chrome Plating

Steam Iron with Steam
Chamber Ramp, Puddle
Containment and Surge

Drying

Date [

10-Feb-1998
23-Dec-1997

10-Feb-1998

10-Feb-1998

24-Feb-1998

16-Dec-1997

16-Dec-1997

20-Jan-1998

30-Dec-1997

06-Jan-1998

01-Sept-1998

21-July-1998

17-Feb-1998

Date Fil

29-Nov-1996
29-Nov-1996

29-Nov-1996
14-Apr-1997
14-April-1997
08-Jan-1997

08-Jan-1997

10-Jan-1997

09-Jan-1997
09-Jan-1997
10-Jan-1997

10-Jan-1997

10-Jan-1997

PATENT
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Patent No.

5,790,009

5,862,571

5,768,808

5,281,785

D401,467

5,775,526

4,688,340

D386,355

D386,357

D380,121

Title

Thermostat Reset with
Additional Electrical
Switch

Comfort Grip Handle and
Process

Combination Retaining
Member for an Electrical
Appliance

Apparatus for Preparing
Beverages in a Microwave
Oven

Coffeemaker

Seal for a Thermal Filler
and Carafe Housing

Travel Steam and Dry Iron

Combination Blender Jar
and Base

Blender Jar

Blender Base

Date Issued

04-Aug-1998

26-Jan-1999

23-Jun-1998

25-Jan-1994

24-Nov-1998

07-July-1998

25-Aug-1987

18-Nov-1997

18-Nov-1997

24-June-1997

-10-

Date Filed

21-Jan-1997

10-Jan-1997

14-Apr-1997

06-Oct-1992

21-Dec-1997

19-Mar-1997

16-Jan-1985

03-Jan-1996

03-Jan-1996

03-Jan-1996

PATENT
REEL: 9845 FRAME: 0870



PENDING APPLICATIONS

Title

Assembly of An Electrical Contact
Terminal in an Electrical Appliance

Hand Mixer
Blender

Storage Case for Food Processor
Accessories

Storage Case for Food Processor
Accessories

Iron Having Skirt with Chrome Plating
Iron Having Skirt with Chrome Plating
Heat Spacer for Iron

Iron Soleplate with a Soleplate Bottom
Cover

Comfort Grip Handle and Process
(divisional)

Interactive Packaging Assembly and
Method of Forming

Toaster Oven Control Assembly
Food Processor
Coffeemaker

Beverage Vessel

Application Number

08/585,851

29/062,873
29/062,871

29/069,176

29/072,844

08/969,555
09/039,512
08/781,403

08/781,876

Not yet assigned

08/781,093

08/862,079
09/058,148
09/058,245

09/058,246

-11-

Filing date

16-Jan-1996

29-Nov-1996
29-Nov-1996

11-Apr-1997

01-July-1997

13-Nov-1997
16-Mar-1998
10-Jan-1997

10-Jan-1997

18-Nov-1998

09-Jan-1997

22-May-1997
10-Apr-1998
10-Apr-1998

10-Apr-1998

PATENT
REEL: 9845 FRAME: 0871



Title

Can Opener

Electric Mixer
Mixing Appliance
Caddy for Appliance
Carton

Multi-Function Control Module for
Toaster Oven Appliance

Container
Metal Container
Container
Glass Container

Stand Mixer with Head Locking
Mechanism

Blender
Countertop Toaster Oven
Toaster

Apparatus and Method for Making
Beverages in a Microwave Oven

Fruit and Vegetable Squeezer
Stand Mixer

Liquifier

Application Number

09/058,247
09/058,248
09/058,224
09/058,225
29/086,366

08/926,077

29/086,367
09/058,244
29/086,327
09/058,219

09/073,696

29/082,824
29/082,822
29/082,825

09/024,478

09/170,730
09/187,259

09/164,036

-12-

Filing date

10-Apr-1998
10-Apr-1998
10-Apr-1998
10-Apr-1998

10-Apr-1998

02-Sept-1997

10-Apr-1998
10-Apr-1998
18-Apr-1998

10-Apr-1998

07-May-1998

09-Jan-1998

09-Jan-1998

09-Jan-1998

17-Feb-1998

13-Oct-1998

06-Nov-1998

30-Sept-1998

REEL: 9845 FRAME: 0872

PATENT



Title Application Number Filing date

Stand Mixer Not yet assigned 30-Nov-1998
Garment Treating System 60/090,793 25-Jun-1998
-13-
PATENT

RECORDED: 03/12/1999 REEL: 9845 FRAME: 0873



